Case Number: 3335040/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Ms J Burnett-Pitt

Respondent: Northampton Borough Council

On: 3 January 2019

Before: Employment Judge Foxwell

UPON the Claimant's solicitor withdrawing her application for interim relief:

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The Claimant's application for interim relief is dismissed.
- 2. The hearing listed on 4 January 2019 is vacated.

Employment Judge Foxwell 3 January 2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
4 January 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE